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NOTICE

All members are hereby informed that there will be a departmental meeting on November 07,

2023 at 1:30 p.m. in the Computer Science Laboratory.
Agenda

1. Conduction of bridge Course for FYIT.
2. Work Distribution
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Minutes of Meeting

The departmental meeting was held on 7" November, 2023 at 1:30 p.m. in the Computer Science

Laboratory.

Following matters were discussed and finalized as per agenda.

1. Conduction of Bridge Course

It was decided that the Bridge Course of FYIT will be conducted from 28 November
2023 to 5™ December 2023, Examination will be taken online on Google Form on 5™

December 2023 after completion of lectures.

2. Work Distribution
It was decided that Asst. Prof. Rajshree Pisal will design the syllabus, Asst. Prof.

Bhagyashree Kulkarni will make Google Form for conduction of examination, and will
make the timetable for conduction of lectures of Bridge course and Asst. Prof. Archana
Sanap will do the report writing.

Adjournment

Meeting was adjourned at 2.30 p.m..
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SYLLABUS OF BRIDGE COURSE OF FYBSC.LT SEM-II

Duration: - 30 hours

Objective
Bridge course helps the students to open up, think creatively and become responsible and
independent students. The objective of the bridge course is to demystify what is expected-
of students in Pre University-level classes and to provide adequate foundation in the core
IT subjects, limited to moderate level so that students do not face any difficulty when the
classes commence. Bridge Course will help the students to have a smooth transition {0
the regular course.

Outcome-
On successful completion of this course, students will be able to:

1. recognize key terms and ideas in academic contexts within in the student’s field of
interest

2. skim and scan reading with increasingly accurate understanding for prediction

3. deliver a presentation on academic topics

Module | Contents Number of
hours

! Sub:Introduction to HTML 6 hours
Introduction, Web browsers.

HTML History.

HTML Editors- Learn HTML Using Notepad or TextEdit.
HTML Basic Examples.

HTML Elements.
HTMI. Attributes.
HTML Styles.
HTMIL Formattings.

Assignment

Test

Il Sub: Introduction to C++ Programming 6 hours
Introduction

features & key-points

Applications of C++

Some interesting facts about C++

C++ Programming Basic

Advantages and Disadvantages of Procedure Oriented




Languages, what is Object Oriented?
What is Object Oriented Development?
Object Oriented Themes

Benefits and Application of OOPS.

Assignment

Test

Il

Sub: Green Technology

Introduction

What is Green Tech?

Understanding Green Tech

History of Green Tech

Types of Green Tech

Adoption of Green Tech

examples of green technology

Renewable Energy vs. Nonrenewable Energy
The Power of Positive Green Thinking

6 hours

Assignment.

Test.

v

Sub: Introduction to microprocessor
History of Computers, Evolution of Computers, Brief history of
Internet,

Basics of Microprocessor, Components of MPU, Memory
components ,Control Unit, RISC, CISC

Assignment

Test

I ————————

6 hours

Sub: Foundation of Numerical Methods
Basics of Number

Forward Difference Table

Backward Difference Table

Difference Table

Probability introduction

Expected value using probability mass function

Assignment

e ————— A S I——————L

6 hours




TimeTable

FYIT Bridge Course Time table 202324 Term-2

Date 11/28/2023] 11/29/2023| 11/30/2023] 12/172023] 1222023 12733003
. Time Tue fed Thus Ery Sat Meon
_07.50-08.40 |GIT(AS) Maths(PT) [HTML(BK) [MAGDH C+H-RPy |-

08.40-09.30 |HTML(BE) |MACSY) |GIT(AS)  |HTMI(BES HTMLEBRIMASDH
_092.50-10.40 |MA(SH CH-RP)  IMAGDH C+HRP) |GII(AS) |GIT(AS)
10.40-11.30 |Maths(P) |GIT(AS) [C++RP) |[Maths(Pl) |Maths(®D Maths(PhH

HE30-12.20 C++(REP)

12.30.01.20 HITML(BK)

GIT Arxchana Sanap
HTML Bhagvashree Kullkarni
MA Sunitha Joshi
; Maths Pintoo Jaiswar
’ Co Rajshree Pisal
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List of Participants

Sr. No. E,Roll No. gName of the student
1 6001 /AASHUTOSH TIWARI

2 6002 'BHARGAVI EKNATH AMBRE
3 6003 Sanjit Sanjay bhagat

4 6004 Ayush Chandrakant Bhoir
5 6005 ‘Sanika pushpraj bodake

6 6007 'PAYAL BHAGWAN BORUDE

7 6008 %Rajeshwari Vedprakash Chauhan

8 6011 Disha Gajaram Devasi




10
11

12

13

14
15
16
17

18

119
20
21

22

28
29

30
31

&)

%34
135

6012

6014
6015

6016

fote—
}6018'

W?ed&éu'V

6020
16021

6022

6023

6024
8025
6026

16027

6028

56029

6031

6032

6033
6034

6035

6037

6038
6041

6042

6043

Rushika Swami Dhamale

‘Makrand shrikant Dudwadkar

Sarvesh GANGURDE

?Tanishq Chandrakant Gantelu

Priti Arun Gawade

‘Purva Yogesh Gosavi

Tanvi Prakash Gujar

éRadhlka Krlshnakumar Gupta
| ”(5mkar jadhav .....
Jagtap Harshal Sac:hln

gIROhIt Rajball Jalswal ‘
_Utsav ]atswar

éSaee Prakash kadam

Soyam sudas kadam

‘Vaishnavi Rajesh Katalkar

ENanda prakash khandekar

Jairaj Rajesh Maru

ESahiIi Rajesh more
Jyo shyambahadur mourya

'Sneha Ramesh Kumar mourya

gAryapratap M. Nayak

Pal Supriya Chandrabhan

Aaditya Maruti Patil

;AAYUSH SAMEER PATIL
E/‘-\ach’u Marutl Sawant

EAnw Kashlnath Sawant

Rajdatt suresh sawant




%36 6044 Sakshi Narayan Sawant
37 6045 Shubham Sawant
38 6046 Shedge Gayatri Vijay

3 6047 Sandesh Shankar Shinde

40 6048 'SOMIL SUNIL SHINDE
41 6049 Abhay Santosh Singh

42 6051 Prachi Vinod Tayade

43 6052 Rohan Rajesh thombare

Milan Manoj upadhayay

45 6054 Atul kumar nityaprakash UPADHYAY

46 6056 ‘Siddhesh Sandip Vichale

47 6057 'Rajkumar Vishwakarma

48 6058 Vijay Baburam Vishwakarma
49 6059 Vinay omprakash wagh

50 6060 Omkar Balaji Waghmare
51 6062 Arjun Chotu Yaday

52 %6063 ‘Shivani ramnarayan yadav
53 6064 ‘Yadav vikash Rakesh
54 6065 éSanika Hanmant Pawar

55 6066 Mayank Deepak Harad

56 6068 Shaikh Aasifa Noor Mohammad Tahir

Marksheet

Sr No. Roll No. éName of the student ?Marks
g 6001 /AASHUTOSH TIWARI 46150
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'BHARGAVI EKNATH AMBRE
ESamjit Sanjay bhagat

:;Ayush Chandrakant Bhoir

‘Sanika pushpraj bodake

:Rajeshwari Vedprakash Chauhan
46150

Disha Gajaram Devasi

ERushika Swami Dhamale

gMakrand shrikant Dudwadkar

‘Sarvesh GANGURDE

- Tanishg Chandrakant Gantelu

_Priti Arun Gawade

Purva Yogesh Gosavi

‘Tanvi Prakash Gujar

Radhika Krishnakumar Gupta :

.Omkar jadhav

Jagtap Harshal Sachin
'Rohit Rajbali Jaiswal

Utsav jaiswar
Saee Prakash kadam

‘Soyam sudas kadam
Vaishnavi Rajesh Katalkar

ENandal prakash khandekar

‘Jairaj Rajesh Maru

- Sahili Rajesh more

-Jyoti shyambahadur mourya
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50750
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Anw Kashmath Sawant
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Sakshi Narayan Sawant

Shedge Gayatrl Vuay
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;Abhay Santosh Singh

:Prachi Vinod Tayade
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;Vinay omprakash wagh

QOmkar Balaji Waghmare

immMmmmw@mmmummew

KSiddhesh Sandlp Vlchale

Rajkumar Vishwakarma

éVijay Baburam Vishwakarma

EArjun Chotu Yadav

Shivani ramnarayan yadav

'Yadav vikash Rakesh
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éSanika Hanmant Pawar 42 /50

54 6065

/55 6066 ‘Mayank Deepak Harad 1650

é56 26068 iShaikh Aasifa Noor Mohammad Tahir 48/ 50

Feedback Analysis

The lectures were clear & easy to understand.

55 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agres

9 Neutral

@® Disagree

@& Stongly disagree

How useful 1o you was this course?
55 responses

@ very Useful
@ Moderately usefid
& Not at all usefut




How much did you Jearn from this course?
55 responses

How much did you learn from this course?
55 responses

43.6%

@ A greatdeal
@ Alot

& A moderate amount
® Aittle
@ Nothing

@ A great deal

@ Aot

& A moderate amount
@ Atitile

@ Nothing

Overall, how would you describe the quality of the instruction in this course?

55 responses

Flyer

& Excelient
@ Very good
& Good

@ rFair

@ Foor
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Report

First Year bridge course report 2023 (term 2)

Bridge Course for First Year Information Technology students, which took place from
November 28 to December 4, 2023, prior to the commencement of regular lectures. Duration of

the course is 30 hours. Subjects Covered:

Sr. No. Teacher Name Subject Name

1 Dr. Sunitha Joshi and Mr. Mustufa | Introduction to microprocessor
Nullwala

2 Mrs.Rajshree Pisal Green Technology

3 Mrs.Rajshree Pisal Introduction to C++ Programming

4 Mrs.Bhagyashree Kulkarni Introduction to HTML

5 Mr. Pintoo Jaiswar Foundation of Numerical Methods

The Bridge Course aimed to bridge the gap between subjects studied at the previous academic
level and those to be covered in the upcoming year of graduation. The course content was
thoughtfully designed to provide a comprehensive understanding of each subject and its practical
applications in the industry. Furthermore, the course aimed to establish a robust foundation for
the students, facilitating a smoother transition into their regular graduation courses.

A test of 20 marks was conducted for all students through Google Form, allowing teachers to
evaluate the understanding and retention of the course material.

Total 56 students benefited from this bridge course.
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